Introduced b	у		_ Council Bill No	R 64-24
A RESOLUTION				
	Resources – A pollution reduc	Air Pollution Con ction grant for enewable energy p	souri Department of trol Program for a implementation of projects at the Armory	climate energy
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:				
SECTION 1. The City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, is authorized to apply to the Missouri Department of Natural Resources – Air Pollution Control Program for a climate pollution reduction grant for implementation of energy efficiency and renewable energy projects at the Armory Sports and Recreation Center.				
SECTION 2. The City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, is authorized to furnish all necessary information required by the Missouri Department of Natural Resources – Air Pollution Control Program, and to sign all necessary documents on behalf of the City, in conjunction with the application and approval of the grant award.				
ADOF	PTED this	_ day of		, 2024.
ATTEST:				
City Clerk			Mayor and Presidin	g Officer
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:			

City Counselor